

# SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN, CLERK
201 SOUTH CARSON STREET, SUITE 201
CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89701-4702

Telephone (775) 684-1600

August 24, 2016

Versuslaw, Inc. Post Office Box 50007 Bellevue, WA 98015-007

Re: Corrections to recently filed opinions

Dear Publisher:

The following opinions have been corrected.

#### McCarty v. State, Case No. 58101, Filed on 3/31/16.

- 1. Page 12 of the original majority opinion, paragraph 1, line 2: changed "tact" to "tack."
- 2. Page 16 of the majority: the signature line for Chief Justice Parraguirre should have "C.J." after it, not just "J."
- 3. Page 8 of Justice Pickering's original dissent, paragraph 1, line 8: changed "Kazmarek" to "Kaczmarek."

# Badger v. Eighth Jud. Dist. Ct., Case No. 67835, Filed on 5/26/16.

Page 11 of the original majority opinion, paragraph 1, line 6: changed "are" to "is" at the end of the line.

# Harte v. State, Case No. 67519, Filed on 6/2/16.

Page 4 of the original majority opinion, paragraph 1, line 8: changed "744" to "746" at the end of the line.

### In re Guardianship & Estate of Echevarria, Case No. 65598, Filed on 6/30/16.

Page 4 of the original opinion, paragraph 1, line 5: changed the comma after "NRS 159.1365" to a semicolon.

### Justin v. Second Jud. Dist. Ct., Case No. 67786, Filed on 6/30/16.

Page 6 of the original opinion, paragraph 1, line 6: changed "Int'l Fid. Ins." to "International Fidelity Insurance."

Letter to Versuslaw Page 2 August 24, 2016

Scenic Nevada, Inc. v. City of Reno, Case No. 65364, Filed on 6/30/16.

Page 1 of the original opinion, second counsel line, line 1: changed "Karl S. Hall, Reno City Attorney" to "Karl S. Hall, City Attorney."

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Cay Jordan

Editor